
416 N Franklin Street
Fort Bragg, CA  95437
Phone: (707) 961-2823

Fax: (707) 961-2802

City of Fort Bragg

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-141 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:4/22/2015 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/11/2015 5/11/2015

Title: Adopt City Council Resolution Approving Second Addendum to Professional Services Agreement with
Pacific Legacy, Inc. for Implementation of Extended Phase I Archaelogical Survey for the Fort Bragg
Coastal Restoration and Trail Project (Amount not to Exceed $30,816.38; Account No. 407-3150-
0319)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESO Pacific Legacy Contract Addendum Coastal Trail, 2. Pacific Legacy Second Addendum

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council5/11/2015 1 Pass

Adopt City Council Resolution Approving Second Addendum to Professional Services Agreement with Pacific
Legacy, Inc. for Implementation of Extended Phase I Archaelogical Survey for the Fort Bragg Coastal
Restoration and Trail Project (Amount not to Exceed $30,816.38; Account No. 407-3150-0319)

In January 2014, the City of Fort Bragg acquired the "Johnson Property," an approximately five-acre
promontory adjacent to Noyo Headlands Park.  In January 2015, the City Council certified a Subsequent EIR
for the Fort Bragg Coastal Restoration and Trail Project (Phase II). The Subsequent EIR includes a mitigation
measure requiring completion of an extended Phase I archaeological survey of the Johnson Property prior to
establishing the final alignment for the side trails on the property.  In 2014, the City entered into a contract with
Pacific Legacy to complete archaeological services for the Coastal Trail project. Staff recommends an
amendment to that contract in order for Pacific Legacy to undertake the extended Phase 1 archaeological
work for the trail alignment on the Johnson Property.

City of Fort Bragg Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

